

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.15473 OF 2023**

NIKITA  
KAILAS  
DARADE  
Digitally signed by  
NIKITA KAILAS  
DARADE  
Date: 2023.12.11  
17:32:25 +0530

Ardex Endura (India ) Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Natasha Nitin Mahindrakar

... Respondent

Mr. Paras Yadav i/b Mr. Sumant Patale for the  
Petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : DECEMBER 11, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Issue notice for final disposal to respondent, returnable on **15<sup>th</sup> January 2024.**
- 2.** According to the learned advocate for the petitioner, on earlier occasion the Court was busy in other matters. On the next date of passing of order, adjournment was sought on the ground that advocate for defendant was suffering from Cataract.
- 3.** Hence, till next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**